TL/H/5655
L
F
4
1
1
L
o

Typical Connection
TL/H/5655–1
Ordering Information
LF411XYZ
X indicates electrical grade
Y indicates temperature range
‘‘M’’ for military
‘‘C’’ for commercial
Z indicates package type
‘‘H’’ or ‘‘N’’
Connection Diagrams
Metal Can Package
TL/H/5655–5
Top View
Note: Pin 4 connected to case.
Order Number LF411ACH
or LF411MH/883*
See NS Package Number H08A
Simplified Schematic
TL/H/5655–6
BI-FET IITM is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
Dual-In-Line Package
TL/H/5655–7
Top View
Order Number LF411ACN,
LF411CN or LF411MJ/883*
See NS Package Number
N08E or J08A
*Available per JM38510/11904
C1995 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M115/Printed in U. S. A.